## 506864667 09/11/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6911489

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
ILJA KRUMINS			03/25/2021	
MARTINS MELKIS			03/25/2021	
KRISTAPS KALVA			03/25/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	АТА			
Name:	GAMECHANGER AUDIO SIA			
Street Address:	TOMS	TOMSONA STR 33A-32		
City:	RIGA	RIGA		
State/Country:	LATVI	LATVIA		
Postal Code:	LV-101	13		
Application Number:1573		15733331		
Application Number.		137 33301		
CORRESPONDENCE [ Fax Number:				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 13138895000 axel.nix@smartpat.net		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 13138895000 axel.nix@smartpat.net SMARTPAT PLC		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 13138895000 axel.nix@smartpat.net		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	oe sent to provide	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 13138895000 axel.nix@smartpat.net SMARTPAT PLC 400 RENAISSANCE CENTER, SUITE 2600 DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48243		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provide	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 13138895000 axel.nix@smartpat.net SMARTPAT PLC 400 RENAISSANCE CENTER, SUITE 2600 DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48243		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provide	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 13138895000 axel.nix@smartpat.net SMARTPAT PLC 400 RENAISSANCE CENTER, SUITE 2600 DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48243 TRI17-02		

## ASSIGNMENT

We,

Ilja KruminsMartins MelkisTomsona street 33a-32Rostokas street 42-12LV-1013 RigaLV-1029 RigaLatviaLatvia

## **Kristaps Kalva**

Liela Krasta street 45 LV-5120 Plavinas Latvia

have invented certain new and useful improvements ("Invention") that are disclosed and/or claimed in the following patent application ("Application"):

International Patent Application entitled ELECTRONIC EFFECTS DEVICE AND METHOD, Application No. PCT/IB2019/050069, filed 04-Jan-2019.

Gamechanger Audio SIA, having a place of business at Tomsona str 33A-32, LV-1013 Riga, Latvia, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("Assignee") is entitled to and is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Application, and all other applications and patents derived therefrom in and for the United States.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred and by this present instrument, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, the full and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in and to the Invention, the Application, and any and all divisions or continuations

Page 1 of 2

thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patents of the United States which may issue on any such application or for the Invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to the Assignee as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Burn Franklin Date: 254 / Mard (SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR) Ilja Krumins

Date: 25th Allach 2021

(SIGN **RE OF INVENTOR**)

Martins Melkis

Date: 25th March, 2521

TSHGNATURE OF INVENTOR) Kristaps Kalva

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 057455 FRAME: 0495

**RECORDED: 09/11/2021**